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Corbett down double digits to unknown Democrats

Raleigh, N.C. — Already probably the most endangered governor running for re-election
next fall, Tom Corbett’s chances of winning have only slipped further since PPP last
polled Pennsylvania in March, and he is now the most unpopular governor of 43 on
which PPP has polled. Only a quarter of Pennsylvanians approve of their governor’s job
performance, with almost two-thirds disapproving (24-65), a drop of 17 points on the
margin from the previous poll (33-58).

Corbett now earns only 30-33% of the vote, and trails even the most unknown of seven
potential Democratic opponents by 12 to 20 points. He lags Jack Wagner 50-30, John
Hanger 51-32, Rob McCord 50-31, Allyson Schwartz 48-33, Katie McGinty 47-32, Ed
Pawlowski 45-33, and Tom Wolf 44-32. In March, Corbett’s deficits were seven to 11
points against Hanger, McCord, Schwartz, and Wolf. He is doing an average of almost
seven points worse now.

Wagner (45% name recognition) and Schwartz (42%) are the best-known Democrats,
with the others between 25% and 31%. Because of his challengers’ anonymity, the race
is clearly a referendum on Corbett himself. His unpopularity is enough to give the
Democrats leads of 22 to 39 points with independents. They also earn an astonishing
23% to 27% of the GOP vote, with Corbett taking only 9% to 13% of Democrats.

GOP voters continue to give Corbett slightly negative ratings, indicating potential
difficulty even getting out of the May primary. He seems to have a ceiling of 42%--he
gets that number versus an unnamed “someone else” and against Congressmen Jim
Gerlach and Mike Kelly, neither of whom has yet indicated he will run. Among
Democrats, Schwartz is the nominal early favorite, at 21% to Wagner’s 17%, McCord’s
10%, McGinty’s 9%, Hanger’s 8%, with everyone else at 4% or less and 27% undecided.

“Tom Corbett’s situation just keeps getting worse when it was already pretty darn bad,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “It may be that the only chance
Republicans have to hold onto this office next year is for him to step aside.”

PPP surveyed 693 Pennsylvania voters, including an oversample of 491 usual Republican
primary voters and 436 Democratic primary voters, from November 22™ to 25™. The margin of
error for the overall survey is +/- 3.7%, +/-4.4% for the GOP sample, and +/-4.7% for the
Democratic portion. PPP’s surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 53%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Tom Corbett’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 24%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 65%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Gerlach?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 10%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 19%
NOE SUIME e, 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Hanger?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiieee 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 74%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Kelly?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 15%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 18%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 68%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rob McCord?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 14%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 69%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Katie McGinty?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 14%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 16%
NOE SUIME e, 70%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ed Pawlowski?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 10%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 18%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Allyson Schwartz?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 22%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 20%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 58%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jack Wagner?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 23%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 56%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Wolf?

Favorable......ccooovivviiiic 9%

Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 16%

NOE SUME c.eviie e, 75%
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Q12 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat John
Hanger, who would you vote for?

TOom Corbett.....ovveeeiieieiceee e, 32%
John Hanger ... 51%
NOE SUME .., 16%

Q13 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Rob
McCord, who would you vote for?

TOM COIDE .o, 31%
[2 0] o 1Y (o] @Xo] (o [N 50%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 18%

Q14 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Katie
McGinty, who would you vote for?

TOM COMDE -t eeeeeeenees 32%
Katie MCGINLY ..o 47%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 21%

Q15 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Ed
Pawlowski, who would you vote for?

Tom Corbett......vcoeeieiiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 33%
Ed PawlowsKi...........oveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiieeeees 45%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 22%

Q16 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Allyson
Schwartz, who would you vote for?

Tom Corbett.....ovveeiiiiiiiceee e, 33%
Allyson Schwartz..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiieeeniiieeen. 48%
NOE SUME .., 20%

Q17 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Jim Gerlach and Democrat Allyson
Schwartz, who would you vote for?

JimGerlach......ccooooiiiiiiiiii, 31%
AllySoNn SChwartz..........ccceevvvvveiiiieeiiiiee e, 39%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 29%
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Q18 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Mike Kelly and Democrat Allyson
Schwartz, who would you vote for?

MIKE KEILY .o 33%
Allyson Schwartz..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiieeeniiieeen. 41%
NOE SUIE ... 27%

Q19 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Jack
Wagner, who would you vote for?

TOM COMDE .t eeeeeeee e 30%
JaCK WagNer .......ccvvveiiiiieiieec e 50%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 20%

Q20 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Tom
Wolf, who would you vote for?

TOM COMDE .o eeseee e 32%
TOM WO oot 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt 24%

Q21 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama.........ccccoeeeeviiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeees 47%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 47%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 5%

Q22 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ccocoovoiiiii e, 11%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.coovevvrenieneiniinn. 18%
MOErate.....ccoiieiieiiieee e 30%
Somewhat CONSEIVative..............co.ccvvervrrervnenn 26%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccoovvrvreerrrsierernennes 15%
Q23 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 50%
Man....... 50%
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Q24 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiieei e 46%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 43%
Independent/Other ..., 11%

Q25 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS ettt ee e e 84%
AFTICAN-AMENICAN <. 11%
OUNET oottt 4%
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Q26 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 38%

BB 10 B5 oottt 40%

Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 21%
(| | B
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Crosstabs

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Obama Approval Corbett Approval
Approve |43%  81% 7% 21% Approve | 24% 9% 41% 5%
Disapprove | 53% 14% 91% 73% Disapprove [65% 84% 45% 7%
Not sure | 4% 5% 1% % Not sure [11% % 14% 18%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Gerlach Favorability Hanger Favorability
Favorable [ 10% 9% 11% 1% Favorable | 9% 13% 5% 2%
Unfavorable | 19% 19% 16% 31% Unfavorable | 17% 17% 15% 40%
Not sure | 72% 71% 73% 67% Not sure [ 74% 71% 79% 57%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Kelly Favorability McCord Favorability
Favorable [ 15% 15% 15% 7% Favorable | 14% 18% 10% 12%
Unfavorable | 18% 20% 14% 36% Unfavorable [ 17% 17% 16% 25%
Not sure | 68% 65% 71% 57% Not sure | 69% 66% 74% 63%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
McGinty Favorability Paw low ski
Favorable |14%  24% 6% 5% Favorability
Unfavorable [16%  11%  18% 40% Favorable |10%  15% 6% 14%
Not sure | 70% 65% 76% 55% Unfavorable [ 18% 15% 20% 27%
Not sure [ 72% 70% 75% 59%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Schwartz Wagner Favorability
Favorability Favorable |23%  27%  19% 18%
Favorable|22%  36%  10% 4% Unfavorable [229  20%  23% 30%
Unfavorable | 20% 13% 25% 31% Not sure | 56% 53% 58% 500
Not sure [58% 51% 65% 65%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable | 9% 12% % 8% Tom Corbett|32% 6% 61% 11%
Unfavorable | 16% 16% 15% 25% John Hanger [51% 79% 25% 42%
Not sure | 75% 2% 78% 66% Not sure [16% 15% 15% 47%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Corbett/McCord Corbett/McGinty
Tom Corbett [31% 6% 59% 8% Tom Corbett [ 32% % 60% 13%
Rob McCord |50% 76% 25% 45% Katie McGinty | 47% 2% 23% 46%
Not sure | 18% 18% 16% 46% Not sure | 21% 22% 18% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Corbett/Paw low ski Corbett/Schwartz
Tom Corbett |33% 7% 61% 11% Tom Corbett|33% % 60% 18%
Ed Paw low ski | 45% 69% 21% 45% Allyson Schwartz | 48% 75% 21% 41%
Not sure | 22% 25% 17% 44% Not sure [ 20% 19% 18% 41%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Gerlach/Schwartz Kelly/Schwartz
Jim Gerlach |31% 9% 54% 31% Mike Kelly [ 33% % 59% 22%
Allyson Schwartz [ 39% 64% 16% 31% Allyson Schwartz [41% 68% 14% 38%
Not sure | 29% 27% 31% 38% Not sure | 27% 25% 27% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Corbett/Wagner Corbett/Wolf
Tom Corbett | 30% 5% 56% 15% Tom Corbett|32% 6% 60% 8%
Jack Wagner | 50% 75% 27% 39% Tom Wolf | 44% 68% 21% 44%
Not sure | 20% 20% 17% 45% Not sure [ 24% 26% 18% 48%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Approval Corbett Approval

Approve [43%  78% 70% 51% 20% 9% Approve | 24% 5% 12% 15% 36% 47%

Disapprove [53%  20% 27% 43% 76% 91% Disapprove |65%  89% 83% 73% 49% 40%

Not sure | 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 0% Not sure [11% 5% 5% 12% 15% 13%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gerlach Favorability Hanger Favorability

Favorable [ 10% 7% 12% 9% 9% 10% Favorable| 9% 13% 10% 8% 8% 4%
Unfavorable |19%  27% 24% 17% 16% 12% Unfavorable |17%  22% 22% 17% 17% 9%
Not sure |72%  66% 63% 73% 75% 78% Not sure |74%  64% 68% 75% 75% 87%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Kelly Favorability McCord Favorability
Favorable |15%  14% 14% 14% 15% 17% Favorable [14%  18% 21% 14% 11% 7%
Unfavorable |18%  23% 25% 18% 15% 10% Unfavorable |17%  24% 20% 14% 20% 9%
Not sure [68%  63% 60% 69% 70% 73% Not sure |69%  59% 59% 2% 69% 84%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
McGinty Favorability Paw low ski
Favorable |14%  17% 18% 15% 16% 2% Favorability
Unfavorable |16%  18% 22% 11% 18% 12% Favorable | 10%  20% 2% 5% &% a%
Not sure | 70%  65% 60% 73% 65% 86% Unfavorable |18%  21% 15% 18% 21% 13%
Not sure [72%  60% 60% 77% 73% 83%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Schwartz Wagner Favorability
Favorability Favorable |23%  31% 23% 23% 22% 14%
Favorable | 22%  46% 1% 18% 129% 4% Unfavorable [22%  27% 28% 20% 19% 20%
Unfavorable | 20%  22% 11% 18% 25% 23% Not sure |56%  42% 49% 579% 59% 65%
Not sure [58%  32% 48% 64% 63% 73%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable | 9% 8% 15% 10% 8% 4% Tom Corbett|32% 8% 7% 20% 53% 69%
Unfavorable |16%  23% 17% 15% 16% 13% John Hanger |51%  87% 82% 58% 28% 17%
Not sure |75%  69% 68% 75% 76% 83% Not sure | 16% 5% 11% 22% 19% 14%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett/McCord Corbett/McGinty
Tom Corbett|31% 10% 9% 20% 48% 69% Tom Corbett|32% 10% 8% 21% 50% 68%
Rob McCord [50%  77% 81% 54% 32% 16% Katie McGinty [47%  72% 77% 50% 30% 16%
Not sure [18%  13% 10% 26% 20% 15% Not sure|21%  18% 15% 29% 20% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett/Pawlowski Corbett/Schwartz
Tom Corbett|33% 13% 9% 22% 50% 67% Tom Corbett|33% 11% 9% 22% 50% 69%
Ed Pawlowski|45%  66% 76% 47% 29% 17% Allyson Schwartz [48%  79% 75% 52% 30% 15%
Not sure |22%  21% 16% 31% 21% 16% Not sure |[20% 11% 16% 26% 20% 16%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gerlach/Schwartz Kelly/Schwartz
Jim Gerlach |31% 17% 12% 22% 44% 62% Mike Kelly [33%  14% 8% 24% 46% 69%
Allyson Schwartz|39%  71% 68% 40% 21% 12% Allyson Schwartz [41%  72% 8% 40% 21% 9%
Not sure [29%  12% 20% 38% 36% 26% Not sure |27%  14% 15% 36% 32% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett/Wagner Corbett/Wolf
Tom Corbett|30% 10% 7% 18% 47% 66% Tom Corbett|32% 10% 9% 21% 51% 66%
Jack Wagner [50%  77% 80% 55% 34% 14% Tom Wolf|44%  75% 70% 48% 26% 16%
Not sure |20%  14% 13% 27% 19% 20% Not sure |24%  15% 22% 31% 23% 18%
November 22-25, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 e

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Corbett Approval
Approve |43% 42%  44% Approve |24% 23% 24%
Disapprove [53% 53% 54% Disapprove | 65% 64% 67%
Not sure | 4% 6% 1% Not sure | 11% 13% 9%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Gerlach Favorability Hanger Favorability
Favorable [ 10% 9% 11% Favorable [ 9% 7% 10%
Unfavorable | 19% 13% 24% Unfavorable | 17% 12% 23%
Not sure | 72% 79% 65% Not sure | 74% 81% 67%
November 22-25, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Kelly Favorability

Base

Gende

r

Woman| Man

McCord Favorability

Favorable | 15% 15% 14%
Unfavorable | 18% 12% 24%
Not sure | 68% 74% 61%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
McGinty Favorability
Favorable | 14% 12% 16%
Unfavorable | 16% 12%  19%
Not sure | 70% 75% 65%

Favorable | 14% 14% 13%
Unfavorable [ 17% 12% 22%
Not sure | 69% 73% 65%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paw low ski
Favorability
Favorable | 10% 8% 13%
Unfavorable [ 18% 15% 21%
Not sure | 72% 7% 66%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender Gender

Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Schwartz

Wagner Favorability
Favorability

Favorable | 23% 22% 23%
Favorable | 22% 20% 24%
Unfavorable [ 22% 18% 26%
Unfavorable [ 20% 14% 25%
Not sure | 56% 61% 50%

Not sure [58% 66% 51%

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable | 9% 10% 9% Tom Corbett [ 32% 30% 34%
Unfavorable | 16% 9% 23% John Hanger [51% 47% 56%
Not sure | 75% 81% 69% Not sure | 16% 23% 10%
November 22-25, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Corbett/McCord Corbett/McGinty
Tom Corbett|31% 29% 34% Tom Corbett [ 32% 30% 35%
Rob McCord |50% 46% 55% Katie McGinty | 47% 40% 54%
Not sure | 18% 26% 11% Not sure | 21% 30% 11%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Corbett/Paw low ski Corbett/Schwartz
Tom Corbett [33% 29% 37% Tom Corbett|33% 30% 35%
Ed Pawlow ski|45% 41% 50% Allyson Schwartz [ 48% 41% 54%
Not sure | 22% 31% 14% Not sure | 20% 28% 11%
November 22-25, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Gerlach/Schwartz Kelly/Schwartz
Jim Gerlach |31% 27% 36% Mike Kelly [ 33% 29% 36%
Allyson Schwartz | 39% 34% 45% Allyson Schwartz [ 41% 38% 44%
Not sure |29% 39% 20% Not sure | 27% 33% 20%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Corbett/Wagner Corbett/Wolf
Tom Corbett [30% 26% 34% Tom Corbett|32% 28% 36%
Jack Wagner | 50% 45% 56% Tom Wolf | 44% 39% 50%
Not sure | 20% 29% 10% Not sure | 24% 33% 14%
November 22-25, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base

Party
Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Bas

Party
e |[Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Corbett Approval

Obama Approval

Approve [43% 65% 17% 53% Approve | 24% 13% 37% 17%

Disapprove [ 53% 30% 81% 43% Disapprove |65% 79% 51% 67%

Not sure | 4% 5% 2% 4% Not sure |11% 8% 12% 15%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Gerlach Favorability Hanger Favorability

Favorable | 10% 10% 11% 5% Favorable [ 9% 13% 4% 7%
Unfavorable [ 19% 23% 14% 17% Unfavorable [17% 21% 14% 15%
Not sure | 72% 67% 75% 78% Not sure | 74% 66% 81% 78%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Kelly Favorability McCord Favorability
Favorable | 15% 17% 14% 6% Favorable | 14% 17% 10% 12%
Unfavorable | 18% 22% 13% 22% Unfavorable | 17% 21% 14% 13%
Not sure [ 68% 61% 73% 73% Not sure [ 69% 62% 75% 76%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
McGinty Favorability Paw low ski
Favorable | 14% 22% 8% 5% Favorability
Unfavorable | 16% 17% 15% 15% Favorable | 10% 1% 5% 6%
Not sure | 70% 61% 77% 80% Unfavorable | 18% 19% 17% 16%
Not sure | 72% 64% 79% 78%
November 22-25, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters
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Crosstabs

Party

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base

Party
Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base
Schwartz Wagner Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 23% 28% 17% 21%
Favorable | 22% 33% 1% 21% Unfavorable | 22% 25% 20% 15%
Unfavorable | 20% 18% 22% 20% Not sure | 56% 7% 63% 64%
Not sure | 58% 50% 67% 60%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable | 9% 12% 6% 12% Tom Corbett |32% 12% 58% 20%
Unfavorable [ 16% 17% 16% 11% John Hanger [51% 73% 26% 59%
Not sure | 75% 71% 78% 7% Not sure | 16% 15% 17% 21%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh,
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Corbett/McCord Corbett/McGinty

Tom Corbett|31% 12% 56% 19% Tom Corbett|32% 12% 56% 21%

Rob McCord | 50% 71% 27% 50% Katie McGinty |47% 67% 26% 44%

Not sure [ 18% 17% 17% 31% Not sure [21% 20% 18% 35%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Corbett/Pawlow ski Corbett/Schwartz

Tom Corbett|33% 13% 56% 22% Tom Corbett|33% 13% 56% 26%

Ed Pawlow ski|45% 65% 23% 44% Allyson Schw artz [ 48% 69% 24% 54%

Not sure [ 22% 21% 20% 33% Not sure [ 20% 19% 20% 21%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Gerlach/Schwartz

Kelly/Schwartz

Jim Gerlach [ 31% 16% 50% 24% Mike Kelly | 33% 14% 56% 19%
Allyson Schwartz | 39% 59% 18% 41% Allyson Schwartz |41% 64% 13% 54%
Not sure | 29% 25% 32% 36% Not sure | 27% 22% 31% 27%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Corbett/Wagner Corbett/Wolf
Tom Corbett [ 30% 9% 54% 19% Tom Corbett |32% 12% 57% 21%
Jack Wagner [50% 73% 24% 55% Tom Wolf [44% 64% 23% 48%
Not sure | 20% 18% 21% 25% Not sure | 24% 24% 21% 31%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Obama Approval Corbett Approval
Approve [43% 39% 69% 48% Approve [24% 25% 14% 21%
Disapprove |53% 57% 27% 48% Disapprove |65% 63% 9% 72%
Not sure | 4% 3% 4% 5% Not sure |11% 11% 7% 7%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Gerlach Favorability Hanger Favorability
Favorable [10% 11% 5% 2% Favorable | 9% 8% 13% 12%
Unfavorable |19% 17% 26% 23% Unfavorable |17% 16% 21% 24%
Not sure |72% 72% 68% 75% Not sure [74% 76% 65% 64%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Kelly Favorability
Favorable [15% 15% 14% 5%
Unfavorable [18% 17% 24% 25%
Not sure |68% 68% 62% 70%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
McGinty Favorability
Favorable [14% 13% 24% 21%
Unfavorable |16% 16% 14% 23%
Not sure |70% 72% 61% 56%

Crosstabs

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
McCord Favorability
Favorable | 14% 12% 20% 24%
Unfavorable |17% 16% 23% 18%
Not sure |69% 71% 57% 59%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Paw low ski
Favorability
Favorable |10% 10% 16% 15%
Unfavorable | 18% 17% 16% 30%
Not sure |72% 73% 69% 56%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Schwartz Wagner Favorability
Favorability Favorable |23% 22% 22%  35%
Favorable |22%  18% % 31% Unfavorable |22% 21% 25% 23%
Unfavorable |20% 21% 14% 18% Not sure |56% 57% 5006 42%
Not sure [58% 61% 42% 45%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable | 9% 10% 6% 9% Tom Corbett|32% 35% 15% 24%
Unfavorable | 16% 14% 26% 19% John Hanger |51% 49% 74% 41%
Not sure |75% 76% 67% 72% Not sure [16% 16% 11% 35%
November 22-25, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Corbett/McCord Corbett/McGinty
Tom Corbett [31% 34% 13% 20% Tom Corbett|32% 35% 14% 23%
Rob McCord |50% 48% 73% 41% Katie McGinty [47% 44% 72% 39%
Not sure |18% 18% 14% 40% Not sure |21% 21% 14% 38%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Corbett/Pawlow sKki Corbett/Schwartz
Tom Corbett [33% 35% 16% 23% Tom Corbett|33% 36% 13% 26%
Ed Pawlowski|[45% 43% 61% 38% Allyson Schwartz|48% 45% 70% 49%
Not sure |22% 21% 22% 40% Not sure [20% 20% 17% 25%
November 22-25, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Gerlach/Schwartz
Jim Gerlach |31% 34% 18% 19%
Allyson Schwartz|39% 36% 65% 43%
Not sure |29% 31% 17% 38%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Corbett/Wagner
Tom Corbett [30% 32% 16% 20%
Jack Wagner |50% 48% 70% 45%
Not sure |20% 20% 14% 35%

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Kelly/Schwartz
Mike Kelly [33% 35% 18% 23%
Allyson Schwartz|41% 38% 67% 39%
Not sure |27% 27% 15% 39%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Corbett/Wolf
Tom Corbett|32% 35% 16% 20%
Tom Wolf|44% 43% 61% 39%
Not sure |24% 23% 23% 41%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval
Approve [43% 50% 37% 41%
Disapprove [53% 47% 59% 55%
Not sure | 4% 3% 4% 4%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Gerlach Favorability
Favorable [10% 9% 9% 12%
Unfavorable [19% 23% 17% 14%
Not sure |72% 68% 74% 74%

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Corbett Approval
Approve [24% 15% 27% 34%
Disapprove [65% 70% 66% 56%
Not sure [11% 15% 7% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Hanger Favorability
Favorable| 9% 13% 5% 7%
Unfavorable |17% 18% 18% 15%
Not sure [74% 69% 77% 78%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Age

18to
45

46 to

Older
65 [than 65

Kelly Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

15%
18%
68%

13%

22% 16%
70%

65%

14%

18%
15%
67%

Base

Age

18 to
45

46to| Older
65 [than 65

McGinty Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

14%
16%
70%

17%
17%
67%

11%
15%
73%

13%
15%
71%

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
McCord Favorability
Favorable [14% 14% 14% 14%
Unfavorable |17% 22% 17% 9%
Not sure [69% 65% 70% 7%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Paw low ski
Favorability
Favorable |10% 16% % 8%
Unfavorable |18% 17% 19% 18%
Not sure |72% 68% 74% 75%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
Schwartz Wagner Favorability
Favorability

Favorable |23% 21% 22%  27%
Favorable |220 25% 21%  19%
v 0 ° 0 ° Unfavorable [220 25% 21%  18%
Unfavorable |20% 19% 21% 19%

Not sure [56% 54% 57% 56%

Not sure |58% 57% 58% 62%

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable | 9% 11% 8% 8% Tom Corbett|32% 23% 37% 40%
Unfavorable |16% 19% 15% 12% John Hanger [51% 59% 49% 42%
Not sure |75% 71% 76% 80% Not sure [16% 18% 14% 18%
November 22-25, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base

Age

18to
45

46 to

Older
65 [than 65

Corbett/McCord

Tom Corbett
Rob McCord

Not sure

31%
50%
18%

23%

57%
20%

37%
47%
16%

37%
42%
20%

Base

Age

18 to
45

46to| Older
65 [than 65

Corbett/Paw low ski

Tom Corbett
Ed PawlowsKki

Not sure

33%
45%
22%

24%
51%
25%

39%
36%
24%

38%
44%
18%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Corbett/McGinty
Tom Corbett|32% 24% 37% 38%
Katie McGinty |47% 53% 46% 39%
Not sure |[21% 24% 17% 23%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Corbett/Schwartz
Tom Corbett|33% 24% 38% 39%
Allyson Schwartz [48% 53% 47% 40%
Not sure [20% 24% 16% 20%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Gerlach/Schwartz
Jim Gerlach [31% 27% 33% 35%
Allyson Schwartz[39% 45% 38% 31%
Not sure |29% 27% 29% 35%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Corbett/Wagner
Tom Corbett|30% 22% 33% 38%
Jack Wagner |50% 55% 51% 41%
Not sure |20% 24% 16% 21%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Kelly/Schwartz
Mike Kelly|33% 26% 38% 34%
Allyson Schwartz [41% 47% 38% 35%
Not sure [27% 26% 25% 31%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Corbett/Wolf
Tom Corbett|32% 24% 37% 38%
Tom Wolf|44% 51% 44% 34%
Not sure |[24% 25% 20% 27%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 693 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

November 22-25, 2013

Survey of 436 Democratic primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Hanger?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 12%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 20%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 68%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rob McCord?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 19%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 64%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Katie McGinty?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 20%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 14%
NOE SUIME e, 66%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ed Pawlowski?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 13%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 18%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 69%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Allyson Schwartz?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 19%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 50%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jack Wagner?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 30%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 47%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Wolf?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 11%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 16%
NOE SUIME e, 73%

Given the choices of John Hanger, JoEllen Litz,
Rob McCord, Katie McGinty, Max Myers, Ed
Pawlowski, Allyson Schwartz, Jack Wagner,
and Tom Wolf, who would you most like the
Democratic candidate for Governor to be next
year?

JONN HANQET ...coooiiiiiiiccec e 8%
JOENEN LItZ .o 2%
ROD MCCOrd.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e 10%
Katie MCGINLY ....coovirieeiiiiiieiiee e 9%
MaX MYEIS ..o 2%
Ed PaWIOWSKi.......coovveeiiiiiiiiiicc e 4%
AllySon SChwartz..........cccoeevvveeeiiiieciiiiee e, 21%
JaCK WagNer .......ccvvveiiiiieiieecce e 17%
TOM WOIf..oooiiiii 2%
Someone elSe/NOt SUFE .............cceveevererrenens 27%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 19%
Somewhat ieral .............cccoveevevererererenenn 27%
MOGEIALE. ......ceoeeeeeeeeeee e 34%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveveerenenn. 17%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cecceeviiiieiieeeeesiiiveneenans 3%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 54%
Man.......oo 46%
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Q11 If you are white, press 1. If African-American, Q12 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

press 2. If other, press 3. 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
WHILE ..o 86% 1810 45, 38%
AFICAN-AMENICAN ......cveeveeeeeeee e 10% BB 0 BB 32%
Other e 5% Older than 65.........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 30%

November 22_25’ 2013 3(50 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 436 Democratic primary voters aleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hanger Favorability McCord Favorability
Favorable |12%  17% 13% 10% 12% - Favorable |19%  23% 22% 17% 11% 11%
Unfavorable |20%  18% 15% 18% 30% 36% Unfavorable |17%  15% 12% 15% 30% 19%
Not sure |[68%  66% 2% 2% 58% 64% Not sure |64%  62% 65% 67% 59% 69%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
McGinty Favorability Paw low ski
Favorable |20%  17% 23% 19% 23% 6% Favorability
Unfavorable [14%  10% 14% 10% 24% 31% Favorable | 13%  24% 20% &% 8% ;
Not sure | 66%  73% 62% 71% 5206 64% Unfavorable |18%  13% 12% 18% 29% 36%
Not sure [69%  63% 68% 75% 63% 64%
3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 436 Demacratic primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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sure

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Schwartz Wagner Favorability
F o
avorability Favorable |30%  28% 33% 29% 37% E
Favorable [31%  54% 44% 20% 13% 6%
Unfavorable | 22%  20% 21% 23% 23% 36%
Unfavorable |19%  19% 8% 19% 31% 42%
Not sure |47%  52% 46% 48% 40% 64%
Not sure [50%  27% 48% 61% 56% 53%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Wolf Favorability 2014 Dem Gov
Favorable |11% 5% 15% 10% 11% - Preference
0/ 14% 0 0 0 -
Unfavorable |16%  22% 10% 15% 21% 31% John Hanger | 8% ° 8% 6% 5%
i 0/ 0 - 0, - 0
Notsure [73%  73% 75% 75% 68% 69% JoBllen Litz| 2% 4% % 6%
Rob McCord [10%  13% 8% 11% 7% 6%
Katie McGinty | 9% 6% 5% 9% 16% 19%
Max Myers | 2% - 3% 2% 5% -
Ed Pawlowski| 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 11%
Allyson Schwartz|21%  38% 24% 16% 7% 6%
Jack Wagner [17% 8% 16% 20% 23% 5%
Tom Wolf| 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% -
Someone else/Not [27%  14% 29% 29% 31% 47%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 436 Demacratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hanger Favorability McCord Favorability
Favorable | 12% 10% 15% Favorable | 19% 17% 20%
Unfavorable | 20% 16% 24% Unfavorable [ 17% 17% 17%
Not sure | 68% 74% 62% Not sure | 64% 66% 63%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
McGinty Favorability Paw low ski
Favorable |20%  17% 24% Favorability
Unfavorable [14%  15%  14% Favorable|13%  11% 16%
Not sure | 66% 68%  62% Unfavorable [ 18% 19% 17%
Not sure | 69% 70% 67%
November 22-25, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 436 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Schwartz Wagner Favorability
Favorabilit
Y Favorable | 30% 25% 37%
Favorable | 31% 28% 35%
Unfavorable [ 22% 23% 21%
Unfavorable [ 19% 16% 22%
Not sure |47% 52% 42%
Not sure [ 50% 56% 42%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base ([Woman| Man
Wolf Favorability 2014 Dem Gov
Favorable | 11% 8% 14% Preference
hn H 1% 7% %
Unfavorable [16%  16% 17% John Hanger | 8% 6 9%
i 0, 20/ 0,
Notsure|73%  76%  69% JoHllen Litz| 2% 6 2%
Rob McCord [ 10% 6% 14%
Katie McGinty | 9% 8% 10%
Max Myers [ 2% 2% 3%
Ed Pawlowski| 4% 4% 3%

Allyson Schwartz | 21% 20% 21%
Jack Wagner | 17% 14% 19%
Tom Wolf| 2% 2% 1%

Someone else/Not | 27% 35% 17%
sure

November 22-25, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 436 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Hanger Favorability
Favorable [12% 11% 14% 20%
Unfavorable |20% 19% 19% 27%
Not sure |68% 69% 67% 52%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
McGinty Favorability
Favorable [20% 20% 19% 28%
Unfavorable | 14% 14% 16% 24%
Not sure |66% 67% 65% 49%

Crosstabs

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
McCord Favorability
Favorable |19% 19% 14% 28%
Unfavorable |17% 16% 20% 20%
Not sure |64% 65% 66% 52%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Paw low ski
Favorability
Favorable |13% 12% 16% 24%
Unfavorable [18% 17% 17% 36%
Not sure |69% 70% 67% 40%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 436 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

sure

Race Race
African- African-
Base |White [American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Schwartz Wagner Favorability
Favorability Favorable [30% 31% 250  24%
Favorable |31% 31% 32% 35%
Unfavorable [22% 21% 30% 35%
Unfavorable |19% 18% 20% 24%
Not sure |47% 48% 45%  42%
Not sure |50% 51% 47%  42%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [White |[American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Wolf Favorability 2014 Dem Gov
Favorable |11% 12% 6% - Preference
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable [16%  14% 28% 27% John Hanger | 8% 7% 12%  16%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure [73%  74% 66% 73% JoHllen Litz| 2% 1% 8% 8%
Rob McCord | 10% 9% 14% 13%
Katie McGinty | 9% 9% 12% 4%
Max Myers | 2% 3% - -
Ed Pawlowski| 4% 4% 2% 3%
Allyson Schwartz|21% 20% 26% 14%
Jack Wagner |17% 18% 7% 4%
Tom Wolf | 2% 2% - -
Someone else/Not |27% 27% 20% 38%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 436 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Hanger Favorability McCord Favorability
Favorable [12% 16% 9% 11% Favorable [19% 15% 22% 19%
Unfavorable |20% 25% 17% 16% Unfavorable [17% 26% 13% 9%
Not sure |68% 59% 75% 73% Not sure [64% 58% 66% 71%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
McGinty Favorability Paw low ski
Favorable |20% 18% 20%  22% Favorability
Unfavorable [14% 20% 12% 9% Favorable |13% 20% 9% 9%
Not sure |66% 620 68% 68% Unfavorable |18% 23% 15% 15%
Not sure |[69% 57% 76% 76%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 436 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
Schwartz Wagner Favorability
Favorabilit Favorable [30% 25% 34%  33%
Favorable [31% 28% 34% 32%
Unfavorable |22% 29% 17% 19%
Unfavorable [19% 28% 12% 14%
Not sure |[47% 46% 48% 48%
Not sure |50% 45% 53% 54%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Wolf Favorability 2014 Dem Gov
Preference

Favorable |11% 12% 8% 11%

John Hanger | 8% 12% 6% 4%
JoBlen Litz| 2% 3% 0% 2%
Rob McCord |10% 11% 12% 6%

Unfavorable [16% 23% 14% 9%
Not sure |73% 65% 77% 80%

Katie McGinty | 9% 8% 7% 12%
Max Myers | 2% 5% - 2%

Ed Pawlowski| 4% - 7% 4%
Allyson Schwartz [21% 17% 20% 26%
Jack Wagner [17% 14% 19% 17%

Tom Wolf| 2% - 0% 5%
Someone else/Not |27% 31% 26% 23%
sure

November 22-25, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 436 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Survey of 491 Republican primary voters
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Tom Corbett’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 41%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 45%
NOLSUIE ... 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Gerlach?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 10%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 74%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Kelly?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 16%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 14%
NOE SUIME e, 70%

Generally speaking, would you like the
Republican candidate for Governor next year to
be Tom Corbett or someone else?

TOom Corbett.....ovveeeiieieiceee e, 42%
SOMEONE IS ....cevveeeeeeeeieeeeee e 47%
NOE SUME .., 11%

If the Republican candidates for Governor next
year were Tom Corbett and Jim Gerlach, who
would you vote for?

TOM COIDE .o 42%
JimGerlach......ccooooiiiiiiiiii e, 31%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 26%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If the Republican candidates for Governor next
year were Tom Corbett and Mike Kelly, who
would you vote for?

TOM COMDE .o eeseee e 42%
MIKE KEILY v 31%
NOE SUIE .ottt 27%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 3%
Somewhat liberal ...........cocoveeviiiiiiie 8%
MOErate......ccovviieiiriie e 19%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocveeeiinenenne 36%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccvereereeneenieenieeeees 33%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 48%
VN, 52%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 35%
BB 10 65 37%
Older than 65........coovvviiiiieiiee s 28%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett Approval Gerlach Favorability

Approve [41%  19% 14% 31% 49% 48% - 6% 14% 10% 11%

Disapprove [45%  81% 85% 58% 38% 33% 48% 38% 9% 14% 12%

Not sure [ 14% - 2% 11% 13% 20% 52% 56% 7% 76% 7%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Kelly Favorability Corbett or Someone
Favorable |16% 4% 14% 16% 16% 17% Bse?

Unfavorable |14%  39% 28% 8% 14% 11% Tom Corbett|42%  36% 18% 31% 45% 50%
Not sure | 70%  56% 57% 76% 70% 71% Someone else [47%  58% 78% 57% 43% 38%
Not sure |11% 6% 3% 13% 12% 12%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 491 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett/Gerlach Corbett/Kelly
Tom Corbett|42%  36% 18% 36% 42% 53% Tom Corbett|42%  36% 16% 35% 44% 50%
Jim Gerlach |31% 53% 60% 35% 24% 28% Mike Kelly [31%  53% 67% 34% 25% 27%
Not sure [26%  11% 22% 28% 34% 19% Not sure |27%  11% 17% 32% 32% 23%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Corbett Approval Gerlach Favorability

Approve [41% 39% 43% Favorable [ 10% 10% 11%

Disapprove | 45% 42% 48% Unfavorable | 15% 9% 21%

Not sure | 14% 19% 9% Not sure | 74% 81% 68%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 491 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Kelly Favorability Corbett or Someone
Favorable |16%  19% 13% Bse?
Unfavorable | 14% 8% 19% Tom Corbett| 42% 37%  45%
Not sure | 70% 73%  68% Someone else |47% 48%  46%
Not sure | 11% 15% 8%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Corbett/Gerlach Corbett/Kelly
Tom Corbett [42% 40% 45% Tom Corbett|42% 38% 46%
Jim Gerlach |31% 28% 34% Mike Kelly [ 31% 31% 32%
Not sure | 26% 32% 21% Not sure | 27% 32% 22%
November 22-25, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 491 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Corbett Approval Gerlach Favorability
Approve [41% 35% 41% 49% Favorable [10% 6% 12% 14%
Disapprove [45% 47% 48% 39% Unfavorable [15% 18% 15% 13%
Not sure [14% 18% 11%  12% Not sure|74% 76% 72%  73%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Kelly Favorability Corbett or Someone
Favorable |16% 15% 16%  17% Bse?
Unfavorable |14% 18% 13%  10% Tom Corbett|42% 40%  39%  47%
Not sure |70% 68% 71% 73% Someone else |47% 50% 49% 40%
Not sure |[11% 10% 12% 13%

November 22-25, 2013

survey of 491 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Corbett/Gerlach Corbett/Kelly
Tom Corbett[42% 37% 41% 51% Tom Corbett|42% 41% 36% 50%
Jim Gerlach [31% 38% 29% 25% Mike Kelly [31% 38% 32% 22%
Not sure |26% 25% 29% 24% Not sure [27% 21% 32% 28%
November 22-25, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 491 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



